The net proceeds to Oriental Financial Group after deducting expenses from the sale of shares of Series B Preferred Stock are estimated at
approximately $29,055,000. If the Underwriters� over-allotment option is exercised in full, the net proceeds are estimated at $33,413,250.
Oriental Financial Group intends to use the net proceeds for general corporate purposes, which may include:

� making capital contributions and loans to its banking and non-banking subsidiaries; and

� increasing working capital.
CAPITALIZATION

   The following table shows the unaudited indebtedness and capitalization of Oriental Financial Group at March 31, 2003, on an actual basis
and as adjusted to give effect to the issuance of the shares of Series B Preferred Stock offered by this prospectus. The table also assumes that the
underwriters do not exercise their over-allotment option. In addition to the indebtedness reflected below, Oriental Financial Group had deposits
of $1.041 billion as of March 31, 2003. This table should be read together with Oriental Financial Group�s Consolidated Financial Statements and
related notes incorporated by reference into this prospectus.

Actual As Adjusted

(Dollars in thousands)
Borrowings

Securities sold under agreements to repurchase $1,243,052 $1,243,052
Advances and borrowings from The Federal Home Loan Bank of

New York 206,500 206,500
Subordinated capital notes 35,000 35,000
Term notes 15,000 15,000

Total borrowings $1,499,552 $1,499,552

Stockholders� Equity
Preferred stock, $1.00 par value; 5,000,000 shares authorized;

1,340,000 shares of Series A Preferred Stock, issued and outstanding
at March 31, 2003, $25 liquidation value $ 33,500 $ 33,500
1,200,000 shares of Series B Preferred Stock, $25 liquidation value, as
adjusted 0 30,000

Common stock, $1.00 par value; 40,000,000 shares authorized;
19,446,327 shares issued at March 31, 2003 19,446 19,446

Additional paid-in capital 55,178 54,013
Legal surplus 19,706 19,706
Retained earnings 96,589 96,589
Treasury stock, at cost, 1,995,363 shares at March 31, 2003 (35,120) (35,120)
Accumulated other comprehensive income, net of tax effect(1) 10,777 10,777

Total stockholders� equity $ 200,076 $ 228,911

(1) Consists of unrealized gains on securities available for sale, net of unrealized losses on derivatives designated as cash flow hedges and of
deferred tax.

9

Edgar Filing: ORIENTAL FINANCIAL GROUP INC - Form S-3

Table of Contents 13

Table of Contents

SELECTED FINANCIAL DATA

   The following table shows certain selected consolidated financial and operating data of Oriental Financial Group on a historical basis as of
and for the nine-month periods ended March 31, 2003 and 2002, and for each of the five years in the period ended June 30, 2002. Except for the
information appearing under the captions �Capital Ratios,� �Asset Quality Ratios,� and �Selected Financial Ratios and Other Information,� the